## WARRANTY

## LIMITED WARRANTY GENERAL PRODUCTS

General Products (Magnoson-Moss Act Applies). Marsh Industries, Inc. warrants its products to be free of defects in material or workmanship for a period of ONE (1) YEAR from the date of shipment or original installation. Products found to be defective in material or workmanship within this time will be replaced. The defective product, however, must be returned by the customer prepaid to Marsh Industries, Inc., 2301 East High Avenue, New Philadelphia, OH 44663, (330-308-8865) for examination. Marsh Industries, Inc., liability arising out of its defective products is limited to replacing without charge to customer (F.O.B. destination), products proved defective.

This warranty does not cover replacement required due to customer misuse or abuse. This warranty applies only to the original installation of the product, there are no warranties which extend beyond the description on the face hereof. Any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose shall be limited to NINETY (90) DAYS from date of shipment or original installation. Marsh Industries, Inc. shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages such as loss of use, inconvenience or delay.